ADDENDUM NO. 1
TO THE
DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS

FOR THE

South Walnut Street Sidewalk

Issued From: The City of Bloomington
Planning and Transportation Department
Post Office Box 100
401 North Morton Street, Suite #130
Bloomington, Indiana 47402

Issue Date: November 8%, 2017

Letting Date: November 13t, 2017

This Addendum No.1 to the drawings and specifications shall supplement, amend and become a
part of the quote documents, plans, and specifications for the South Walnut Street Sidewalk. All
quotes and construction contracts shall be based on these maodifications to the original contract
documents. Quoters shall acknowledge receipt of this Addendum on the Quote Form. Failure to
do so may subject the Quoter to disqualification.

Item No. 1: Questions and Answers

(Q) The contract book on this project states that it is to start within 15 days of award and to
be complete within 60 days. The 60 days isn't an issue but could dates be added that
would allow spring construction rather than winter?

(A) We anticipate issuing the NTP in December, after award, as per the contract
documents. However, and in accordance with SS 101.73, no work days will be
charged during the months of December, January, February, or March. This will
allow the contractor to start early if they choose to do so.

(Q) The project has a quote bond form in the quote packet and the instructions to bidders
but does not have any requirements for the quote bond. Is a quote bond required? If so
please provide instructions for the quote bond.

(A) A quote bond is not required for this project.
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(Q) Item 8 - Subgrade Treatment, Type IB is a 14 in chemical soil modification. Due to the
equipment size and cost it would not practical for this application and the same goes for
the other chemical subgrade treatment types. Subgrade treatment Type IC is generally
used for this application and would also be the most cost effective.

(A) Subgrade Type IC shall be used for this project. See the Corrected Schedule of Items
included as part of this addendum.

(Q) The project has a “Proposal Schedule of Items (Unit Prices)” in the quote packet
will payment be based on the final in place quantities multiplied by these unit prices?
(A) Yes, Payment will be made in accordance to Standard Specifications 109. Partial

Payments and Final Payment will be based upon the Schedule of Items and the final
in-place quantities (work completed).

CERTIFIED BY: 2% 7@»/'

NEIL KOPPER

INTERIM TRANSPORTATION & TRAFFIC
ENGINEER

CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IN

Acknowledge receipt of the addendum by representing it on the Quote Form in Section B and
submitting a signed copy with your quote proposal.

RECEIVED BY: CONTRACTOR (FIRM AND ADDRESS)

SIGNATURE: DATE:

PRINTED NAME:

TITLE:
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City of Bloamington

Planning and Transportation Department

Proposal Schedule of items (Unit Prices)

Letting Datae:

November 13, 3018

Pagelofl

South Walmut Street Sidewalk

012
013
014
015
fla
017
018
09
020
021
022
023

025
026
7

10506845
110-01001
201-52370
203-02000
203-02070
20506933
20506837
20709535
211-09264
303-01180
304-07434
306-08034
402-07452
50402007
504-06070
E£05-06120
611-08232
£16-06405
B16-12246
621-06567
621-06575
715-05149
T15-45000
F20-45270
B01-06640
E01-06645
B01-06775

Nt

CONSTAUCTION ENGINEERING
MOEILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION
CLEARING RIGHT OF WAY
EXCAVATION, COMMON

BORROW

TEMPORARY INLET PROTECTION
TEMPORARY SILT FENCE

SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE IC
STRUCTURE SACKFILL, TYPE 1
COMPACTED AGGREGATE NO. 53
WIDENING WITH HMA, TYPE C
MILLING, ASPHALT, 1 /2 IN.

HMA WEDGE AND LEVEL, TYPE C
SIDEWALK, COMCAETE, RECONSTRUCT
SIDEWALK, CONCRETE

CUREB, CONCRETE

MAILEOX ASSEMELY, SINGLE RESET
RIPRAP, REVETMENT

GEOTEXTILE FOR RIPRAP TYPE 14
WATER

SODDING, NURSERY

PIPE, TYPE 2, CIACULAR, 12 IN.

PPE END SECTION, DIAMETER 12 IN.
PIPE CATCH BASIN, 1B IN.
CONSTAUCTION SIGN, &
CONSTRUCTION SIGN, B

MAINTAINING TRAFFIC
SIGN, RELOCATE

1 Lump Sum

1 Lump Sum
1 Lump Sum
100 C¥s
63 OF5
1 EMCH
634 UFT
136 5¥§
30Ys
75 TON
40 TON
208 S¥5
1B TON
36 SYS
336 SY5
272 T
1 EACH
1TON
IS5
1 kGAL
306 SYS
8UFT
1 EACH
1 EMCH
4 EACH
10 EACH
1
5 EACH
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